

Civ DJ 613/19

GURMEET SINGH MATHAROO Vs. DEVENDRA KUMAR
GUPTA AND ORS

16.10.2024

Present: PW-1 / plaintiff with Ld counsel Sh. Sanjay Madan.
Sh. Sanjive Singh, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4.
Sh. Manoj Gupta, Ld counsel for defendant no. 5.
Sh. Mohan Shyam, Ld counsel for defendant no. 6
connected through VC.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, it is submitted on behalf of defendant that copy of evidence affidavit of PW-1 has not been received, same is supplied to defendant no. 1 to 5 today before the Court. Ld counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply the copy to defendant no. 6 also.

PW-1 is examined in chief. Put up for cross-examination of this witness on 04.01.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.10.2024