

Civ DJ 613/19

GURMEET SINGH MATHAROO Vs. DEVENDRA KUMAR
GUPTA AND ORS

05.04.2025

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 with ld. counsel Sh. Sanjay Madan.

Ms. Vasundhara, ld proxy counsel for defendant no.1 to 4.

Sh. Mohan Shyam, ld counsel for defendant no.6 (VC). He submits that he is also appearing as proxy for defendant no.5.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1, who is present in Court, however, adjournment is being sought on behalf of defendant no.1 to 4 on the ground that ld. main counsel is not available as his mother has been recently operated upon and he is taking care of her. Subject to filing of relevant medical documents, matter be put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **22.05.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/05.04.2025